CAMBRIA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Minutes

January 6, 2025

Ebensburg, PA

December 19, 2024

Commissioners Scott W. Hunt, Keith Rager, and Thomas C. Chernisky present.

Ebensburg, PA

December 20, 2024

Commissioners Scott W. Hunt, Keith Rager, and Thomas C. Chernisky present.

Ebensburg, PA

December 23, 2024

Commissioners Scott W. Hunt, Keith Rager, and Thomas C. Chernisky present.

Ebensburg, PA

December 24, 2024

Commissioners Scott W. Hunt, Keith Rager, and Thomas C. Chernisky present.

Ebensburg, PA

December 25, 2024

Courthouse closed for Christmas Day.

Ebensburg, PA

December 26, 2024

Commissioners Scott W. Hunt, Keith Rager, and Thomas C. Chernisky present.

Ebensburg, PA

December 27, 2024

Commissioners Scott W. Hunt, Keith Rager, and Thomas C. Chernisky present.

Ebensburg, PA

December 30, 2024

Commissioners Scott W. Hunt, Keith Rager, and Thomas C. Chernisky present.

Ebensburg, PA

December 31, 2024

Commissioners Scott W. Hunt, Keith Rager, and Thomas C. Chernisky present.

Ebensburg, PA

January 1, 2025

Courthouse closed for New Year's Day.

Ebensburg, PA

January 2, 2025

Commissioners Scott W. Hunt, Keith Rager, and Thomas C. Chernisky present.

Ebensburg, PA

January 3, 2025

Commissioners Scott W. Hunt, Keith Rager, and Thomas C. Chernisky present.

<u>Commissioners in Session.</u> Commissioners Scott W. Hunt, and Thomas C. Chernisky were present. Commissioner Keith Rager participated via telephone.

The Commissioners' Meeting was called to Order by President Commissioner Scott W. Hunt, in the Jury Room of the Cambria County Courthouse, at 1:00 p.m.

Public Comment:

John DeBartola raised concerns about the revised interest rate on the Tax and Revenue Anticipation Note and about how much money the County has been borrowing.

Motion was made by Commissioner Rager to waive the reading of the Minutes of December 19, 2024, but to approve them and place them on file.

Motion was seconded by Commissioner Chernisky and passed unanimously.

Tax and Revenue Anticipation Note Revision:

Motion was made by Commissioner Rager to approve the revised proposal of First National Bank for a Tax and Revenue Anticipation Note, Series 2025, in the amount of \$10,000,000.00, at a fixed interest rate of 5.06%, as well as the corresponding Note Resolution.

Motion was seconded by Commissioner Hunt and passed unanimously.

President Commissioner Hunt stated that the next regularly scheduled Commissioners' Meeting will be held on Thursday, January 16, 2025, at 10:00 a.m., in the Jury Room of the Cambria County Courthouse, Ebensburg.

Adjournment:

Motion was made by Commissioner Rager to adjourn the meeting.

Motion was seconded by Commissioner Chernisky and passed unanimously.

Alex M. Ashcom, Chief Clerk	